

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15216 OF 2022

Dhiraj Mohan Patil

.. Petitioner

Versus

Suchita Sanjay Patil & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Amol Choubal i/by Mr. R.S. Joshi for Petitioner
- Mr. Vini Joshi a/w Mr. Mahesh Chitnis i/by M/s Chitnis Vaithy & Co for Respondent No. 1

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 09, 2022

P.C.:

- 1.** Mr. Joshi, learned Advocate for Respondent No. 1 shall file affidavit-in-reply before the next date and serve a copy thereof on the Petitioner within the same stipulated period.
- 2.** Stand over to **16th December, 2022.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA MOHAN AMBERKAR
Digitally signed by
RAVINDRA MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date: 2022.12.09
19:57:15 +0530