

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15216 OF 2022

Dhiraj Mohan Patil

.. Petitioner

Versus

Suchita Sanjay Patil and Ors.

.. Respondents

-
- Mr. Rajesh S. Joshi, Advocate for Petitioner.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 14, 2023.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Joshi, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 2.** Perused the impugned order passed below Exhibit-12 dated 19.11.2022.
- 3.** The original suit has been filed to challenge the demolition notice issued by the Corporation to the Plaintiff. The impleadment Application has been filed by the Petitioner on the ground that the suit property is in the name of his father and therefore he is one the legal heir and the owner of the property.
- 4.** Mr. Joshi, has fairly submitted that the demolition notice issue by the Corporation is at the behest of the complaint filed by the Petitioner himself.

5. Be that as it may, record indicates that the reply has been filed by the Respondent No.1 to oppose the Writ Petition and she will have to be heard.
6. In that view of the matter, stand over to **08th March, 2023**.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]