

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15216 OF 2022

Dhiraj Mohan PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Suchita Sanjay Patil And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Gauraj Shah a/w Adv. V. A. Joshi, Adv. Vir Patel i/b M/S
Chitnis Vaithy & Co. for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)